



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7875 OF 2020
IN FAST/14930/2020**

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division,
Jalgaon

VERSUS

Shripat Devba Gaikwad And Anr

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7872 OF 2020
IN FAST/14927/2020**

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division,
Jalgaon

VERSUS

Santosh Vasant Mhaske And Ors

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7740 OF 2020
IN FAST/14963/2020**

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division,
Jalgaon

VERSUS

Divakar Supdu More And Ors

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7811 OF 2020
IN FAST/14849/2020**

The Ex. Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Jalgaon

VERSUS

Shankar Rama Dandge (died) Thr Lrs Shenfadabai And Ors

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7817 OF 2020
IN FAST/14846/2020**

The Ex. Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Jalgaon

VERSUS



Vikas Ramchandra Gaikwad And Anr

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2021
IN FAST/14770/2020

The Ex. Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Jalgaon
VERSUS
Pralhad Bhagwan Jadhav And Anr

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7744 OF 2020
IN FAST/14968/2020

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division,
Jalgaon
VERSUS
Kaushalyabai Govinda Pardeshi And Anr

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7833 OF 2020
IN FAST/14763/2020

The Ex. Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Jalgaon
VERSUS
Raghunath Bhagwan Jadhav (died) Thr Lrs Kamalbai And
Ors

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7805 OF 2020
IN FAST/14843/2020

The Ex. Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Jalgaon
VERSUS
Sushilabai Eknath Gaikwad And Ors

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7742 OF 2020
IN FAST/14972/2020

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division,
Jalgaon
VERSUS



Subhash Sudam Lokhande Died Thr Lrs Bebabai Subhash
Lokhande And Ors

- Mr. A. D. Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant
- Mr. V. B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J
DATE : AUGUST 30, 2024

PER COURT :

1. This Court has already granted stay on 02.12.2020 subject to depositing of 50% amount of compensation within 12 weeks. Though the direction was to deposit amount in the Reference Court, the Appellants have deposited the amount in this Court. It is pointed out that in some other matters out of the same acquisition proceedings, the Appellants have deposited 100% amount along with interest in this Court.

2. Considering above, the following order:

O R D E R

- (a) Applicant/Appellant to deposit remaining 50% of amount of compensation as per judgment and award along with interest in this Court within 12 weeks from today. Interest be calculated as on today.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)