



2024:BHC-AUG:10783



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**941 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4911 OF 2026  
IN FAST/14843/2020**

Sushilabai Eknath Gaikwad Dead Her Legal Repr. Pramod And  
Ors.

**VERSUS**

The Ex. Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Jalgaon And Anr.

.....

Mr. Patil Vijay Bhalerao, Advocate for Applicants

Ms. Bharati Gunjal, AGP for the Respondents - State

Mr. A. D. Pawar, Advocate for Respondent No.1

.....

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7830 OF 2020 IN FAST/14924/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7742 OF 2020 IN FAST/14972/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4918 OF 2026 IN FAST/14770/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4913 OF 2026 IN FAST/14763/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4915 OF 2026 IN FAST/14930/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2021 IN FAST/14770/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4914 OF 2026 IN FAST/14972/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7875 OF 2020 IN FAST/14930/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7811 OF 2020 IN FAST/14849/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4917 OF 2026 IN FAST/14924/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7740 OF 2020 IN FAST/14963/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7744 OF 2020 IN FAST/14968/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4916 OF 2026 IN FAST/14968/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7833 OF 2020 IN FAST/14763/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7817 OF 2020 IN FAST/14846/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4912 OF 2026 IN FAST/14846/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7814 OF 2020 IN FAST/14846/2020**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7805 OF 2020 IN FAST/14843/2020**

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATE : 08.05.2026**



2024:BHC-AUG:10783

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Advocate for the Acquiring Body seeks time to go through the order, by which similarly palced Claimants were permitted to withdraw the entire amount.
2. Stand over to **10<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]**

Sameer/May-2026